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1. Enjoy Art
Are you able to still enjoy the work of an artist or musician whose work you think is good even if you discover they have very different political opinions from you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Can still enjoy their
work 74% 70% 79% 78% 75% 73% 73% 76% 76% 63% 80%
Cannot enjoy their work
anymore 10% 14% 6% 6% 9% 12% 13% 9% 5% 19% 7%
Not sure 15% 16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 13% 15% 19% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (480) (517) (198) (261) (383) (155) (668) (123) (125) (81)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Can still enjoy their
work 74% 7% 73% 74% 7% 74% 7% 64% 79% 74% 74% 73%
Cannot enjoy their work
anymore 10% 8% 9% 15% 7% 13% 10% 14% 6% 14% 9% 11%
Not sure 15% 15% 18% 11% 16% 13% 13% 22% 15% 12% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (381) (368) (248) (464) (278) (130) (125) (182) (240) (378) (197)
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2. Artist Contribution

Do you think that musicians and artists who comment on politics generally make a good or a bad contribution?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good contribution 25% 25% 25% 28% 25% 22% 26% 21% 41% 31% 19%
Bad contribution 33% 37% 28% 27% 27% 38% 37% 39% 12% 23% 24%
Not sure 43% 38% 47% 45% 48% 40% 37% 39% 46% 45% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (480) (517) (199) (261) (382) (155) (670) (121) (124) (82)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Good contribution 25% 37% 20% 16% 27% 23% 18% 24% 28% 21% 23% 28%
Bad contribution 33% 18% 31% 55% 22% 45% 51% 30% 31% 41% 30% 32%
Not sure 43% 45% 49% 30% 51% 32% 31% 46% 41% 39% 48% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (381) (367) (249) (465) (277) (130) (125) (183) (240) (376) (198)
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3. Politician Contribution

Do you think that politicians who comment on art and music generally make a good or a bad contribution?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good contribution 25% 23% 26% 31% 23% 18% 32% 21% 26% 39% 24%
Bad contribution 24% 31% 17% 21% 23% 28% 20% 27% 12% 19% 19%
Not sure 52% 47% 57% 48% 54% 54% 48% 51% 61% 42% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (481) (516) (199) (261) (381) (156) (667) (123) (125) (82)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Good contribution 25% 31% 19% 25% 25% 27% 22% 19% 29% 19% 24% 28%
Bad contribution 24% 20% 24% 29% 18% 30% 26% 28% 22% 28% 22% 23%
Not sure 52% 50% 57% 46% 56% 43% 51% 53% 49% 52% 54% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (382) (366) (249) (465) (278) (130) (124) (182) (238) (379) (198)
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4. Stop Using Song
Occasionally politicians have used songs in their campaigns that the original musicians oppose being used. In situations like this do you think that the politicians
should or should not stop using the song?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should stop 62% 54% 68% 63% 53% 63% 70% 65% 53% 57% 55%
Should not stop 21% 28% 16% 18% 25% 22% 19% 21% 19% 23% 23%
Not sure 17% 18% 16% 19% 22% 15% 10% 14% 28% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (482) (518) (199) (261) (384) (156) (670) (123) (125) (82)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Should stop 62% 70% 58% 55% 64% 64% 57% 52% 56% 72% 57% 65%
Should not stop 21% 18% 20% 29% 20% 20% 31% 20% 21% 18% 24% 21%
Not sure 17% 12% 22% 16% 16% 16% 11% 28% 24% 10% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (382) (368) (250) (466) (279) (130) (125) (183) (240) (379) (198)
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5. Dixie Chicks

You

Referring to George W. Bush and the war in Iraq, do you think it was acceptable or unacceptable for the lead singer of the Dixie Chicks to say, "We do not want this
war, this violence, and we're ashamed that the President of the United States is from Texas"?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 47% 56% 40% 57% 56% 42% 34% 46% 43% 45% 70%
Unacceptable 38% 36% 40% 31% 23% 44% 58% 42% 36% 33% 21%
Not sure 14% 8% 20% 12% 21% 15% 8% 12% 21% 22% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (482) (517) (199) (261) (383) (156) (670) (122) (125) (82)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Acceptable 47% 60% 44% 37% 47% 46% 49% 51% 48% 45% 46% 51%
Unacceptable 38% 25% 39% 55% 37% 41% 42% 33% 36% 43% 37% 37%
Not sure 14% 15% 17% 8% 16% 13% 8% 16% 15% 12% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (381) (368) (250) (466) (279) (130) (124) (182) (240) (379) (198)
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6. Ted Nugent

Do you think it was acceptable or unacceptable for Ted Nugent to say, "Obama, he’s a piece of s__t. | told him to suck on my machine gun"?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 28% 33% 23% 27% 34% 28% 19% 30% 10% 23% 36%
Unacceptable 64% 59% 68% 65% 55% 63% 76% 62% 75% 66% 61%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 8% 11% 9% 5% 8% 15% 11% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (480) (517) (199) (261) (384) (153) (668) (122) (125) (82)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Acceptable 28% 17% 28% 42% 26% 32% 30% 22% 24% 29% 30% 26%
Unacceptable 64% 75% 63% 50% 64% 62% 65% 65% 67% 63% 62% 64%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 6% 5% 12% 9% 8% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (380) (368) (249) (464) (279) (130) (124) (183) (240) (376) (198)
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7. SB Parts
What, if any, parts of the Super Bowl did you watch?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The game 52% 64% 41% 41% 56% 57% 52% 53% 52% 48% 53%
The commercials 46% 49% 44% 45% 49% 50% 36% 47% 45% 44% 47%
The half-time show 43% 44% 42% 45% 41% 48% 32% 39% 51% 57% 42%
| didn’t watch any of the
Super Bowl 37% 30% 44% 40% 36% 34% 41% 40% 33% 28% 36%
Totals (1,000) (482) (518) (199) (261) (384) (156) (670) (123) (125) (82)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
The game 52% 47% 50% 63% 42% 59% 78% 50% 61% 53% 49% 49%
The commercials 46% 45% 43% 54% 38% 54% 61% 46% 58% 46% 44% 42%
The half-time show 43% 48% 37% 45% 39% 43% 57% 42% 53% 37% 41% 42%
| didn’t watch any of the
Super Bowl 37% 38% 43% 27% 45% 29% 19% 42% 24% 42% 41% 36%
Totals (1,000) (382) (368) (250) (466) (279) (130) (125) (183) (240) (379) (198)
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8. Beyonce Reference
When you were watching the half-time show, did you think Beyonce was making a reference to the Black Panther movement?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 15% 17% 14% 18% 15% 17% 10% 15% 13% 20% 17%
No 18% 17% 18% 19% 15% 20% 16% 14% 33% 22% 17%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 7% 10% 5% 14% 8%
| did not watch the
Super Bowl half-time
show 57% 56% 58% 55% 59% 52% 68% 61% 49% 43% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (480) (517) (199) (260) (384) (154) (668) (123) (125) (81)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 15% 13% 14% 20% 12% 16% 25% 18% 24% 10% 16% 13%
No 18% 27% 13% 14% 20% 16% 21% 10% 17% 19% 17% 19%
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 10% 7% 12% 11% 14% 12% 9% 9% 10%
| did not watch the
Super Bowl half-time
show 57% 52% 63% 56% 61% 56% 43% 58% 47% 63% 59% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (380) (368) (249) (465) (277) (130) (125) (183) (240) (377) (197)
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You

9. Beyonce
Do you think that it was acceptable or unacceptable for Beyonce to make several references to the Black Panther movement during her Super Bowl half-time
performance?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 25% 29% 22% 36% 32% 20% 14% 20% 53% 28% 28%
Unacceptable 50% 52% 48% 31% 43% 59% 64% 62% 13% 42% 21%
Not sure 25% 19% 30% 33% 25% 21% 21% 19% 35% 30% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (479) (517) (197) (259) (384) (156) (668) (122) (124) (82)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Acceptable 25% 39% 25% 8% 28% 21% 23% 25% 30% 19% 22% 33%
Unacceptable 50% 30% 48% 79% 43% 59% 63% 44% 42% 56% 52% 47%
Not sure 25% 31% 27% 12% 29% 20% 14% 31% 28% 25% 27% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (380) (366) (250) (464) (278) (130) (124) (181) (240) (378) (197)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 9 - 11, 2016
U.S. adults, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by age, gender, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2010 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2010 Current Population Sur-
vey Registration and Voting Supplement. Religion, minor party identification,
and non-placement on an ideology scale, were imputed from the 2008 Pew
Religion in American Life Survey.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age, gender,
race, education, voter registration, and non-placement on an ideology scale.
The weights range from 0.013 to 4.279, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.944.

1000

=+ 4.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You

10



